
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12281 12009 11760 11527 11331 11141 11019 10880 10799 10816 10771 10754 10670 10516 10327 10207 10095 10708 11126 11720 12096 12437 12706 12754 284,029
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 840

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 598 591 585 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,365
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 598 591 585 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,365
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 699 696 681 668 656 645 638 630 625 626 624 623 618 609 598 591 585 620 644 679 699 699 699 699 16,144
TBINU2 699 696 681 668 656 645 638 630 625 626 624 623 618 609 598 591 585 620 644 679 699 699 699 699 16,144
TBINU3 699 696 681 668 656 645 638 630 625 626 624 623 618 609 598 591 585 620 644 679 699 699 699 699 16,144
JMAHU1 699 696 681 668 656 645 638 630 625 626 624 623 618 609 598 591 585 620 644 679 699 699 699 699 16,144
JMAHU2 699 696 681 668 656 645 638 630 625 626 624 623 618 609 598 591 585 620 644 679 699 699 699 699 16,144
PGPSU2 (mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,338
CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,338
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 205 204 194 191 188 187 187 186 186 185 179 173 164 154 188 194 219 219 219 219 219 4,973
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 205 204 194 191 188 187 187 186 186 185 179 173 164 154 188 194 219 219 219 219 219 4,973
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 205 204 194 191 188 187 187 186 186 185 179 173 164 154 188 194 219 219 219 219 219 4,973
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 132 91 86 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 3,719
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 132 91 86 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 3,719
PAKABK1A 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,401
PAKABK1B 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,401
PGLAGT11 350 339 312 280 277 257 253 249 245 247 245 244 243 233 230 230 230 247 257 350 350 338 350 347 7,069
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 206 186 161 148 151 142 139 130 130 130 130 130 154 206 216 216 216 216 216 4,744
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 206 186 161 148 151 142 139 130 130 130 130 130 154 206 216 216 216 216 216 4,744
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 206 185 161 147 151 142 138 130 130 130 130 130 154 202 216 216 216 216 216 4,740
SGB3GT31 159 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 137 136 130 139 131 3,146
SGB3GT32 158 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 136 135 130 139 131 3,145
SGB3GT33 158 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 136 135 130 139 131 3,145
SKSPBK1 309 279 259 235 233 218 215 212 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 218 290 289 279 292 286 5,945
TJGSBK1A 351 340 311 276 272 252 247 242 239 239 237 237 235 224 210 193 173 233 252 312 351 340 351 349 6,940
TJGSBK2B 347 325 297 262 258 238 233 229 225 225 224 223 222 211 196 179 159 219 238 298 335 324 338 331 6,606
YPKA 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 14,304
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
TJGSBK2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 171 231 291 3,938
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 100 100 1,114
KNYR 2 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 100 100 1,084
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 91 100 100 1,802
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 750
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 75 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 75 1,052
SIHY 1 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480
KNRG 1 65 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 30 60 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 12 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 13 14 14 210

SPN RSV 1042 1164 1338 1571 1567 1757 1879 2018 2074 2062 2097 2109 2168 2277 2411 2496 2578 2140 1772 1178 1224 1233 964 916 35,266

TOTAL GEN 12161 11889 11640 11407 11211 11021 10899 10760 10679 10696 10651 10634 10550 10396 10207 10087 9975 10588 11006 11600 11976 12317 12586 12634 281,149

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 12627 12449 12409 12418 12541 12613 12609 12614 12581 12476 12266 12081 11886 11803 11830 12189 12498 12709 12744 12692 12496 12478 12369 12230 284,029
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 840

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,365
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,365
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PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 688 684 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,144
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 688 684 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,144
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 688 684 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,144
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 688 684 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,144
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 688 684 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,144
PGPSU2 (mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,338
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,338
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 210 210 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,973
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 210 210 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,973
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 210 210 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,973
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,719
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,719
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,401
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,401
PGLAGT11 319 308 308 307 307 315 315 315 310 307 307 308 286 288 289 307 307 335 336 332 307 307 308 307 7,069
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,744
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,744
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,740
SGB3GT31 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,146
SGB3GT32 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,145
SGB3GT33 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,145
SKSPBK1 265 255 255 255 255 262 261 262 258 255 255 255 240 241 242 255 255 277 278 274 255 255 255 255 5,945
TJGSBK1A 318 306 306 306 306 316 315 316 308 306 306 306 284 285 287 306 306 336 337 333 306 306 306 306 6,940
TJGSBK2B 304 292 292 292 292 302 301 302 294 292 292 292 270 270 273 292 292 322 323 318 292 292 292 292 6,606
YPKA 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 14,304
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
TJGSBK2A 304 292 292 292 292 301 300 302 294 292 292 292 270 270 271 292 292 322 323 318 292 292 292 292 3,938
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 97 84 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 70 0 1,114
KNYR 2 100 97 84 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 70 0 1,084
KNYR 4 100 96 82 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 70 60 1,802
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 30 30 30 30 30 750
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 70 0 14 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,052
SIHY 1 150 90 90 95 150 150 150 150 150 110 76 0 0 0 0 55 130 150 150 150 130 110 90 105 1,428
BSIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480
KNRG 1 111 60 60 60 90 111 111 111 111 60 65 20 20 20 20 68 60 111 111 111 60 60 60 60 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 7 14 14 14 14 12 11 6 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 12 14 14 11 210

SPN RSV 1043 1221 1261 1252 1129 1057 1061 1056 1089 1194 1304 1239 1434 1442 1490 1281 1172 961 926 978 1174 1192 1301 1240 35,266

TOTAL GEN 12507 12329 12289 12298 12421 12493 12489 12494 12461 12356 12146 11961 11766 11683 11710 12069 12378 12589 12624 12572 12376 12358 12249 12110 281,149




